
ASSESSMENT. ROLL 

C-9198 ' H-4 

BLOCK 

PENINSULAR ADD. #2 

3 

4. 

LOT 

36 
37 

5 
6 

7 
8 

.9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
l4 

. 15 

16 
S 5 ft. of 17 

Except S 5 ft. of 17 
18 

'OWNER 

Claudia R. Harry 
: II II II 

Orville H. & Francis Dickson 
II II II II II 

Jesse·E. & Lucy Davis 
II II .\I II II 

·.A •. D. & Lucy ·:L. Evans 
II II II II II II 

Robert:E. & Laverne C. Carr 
II II II II II II 

Vernon-Helzer 
II II 

II II 

Henry:M. & Karen:J. O"Sullivan 
II II II II II II 

Calvin T. & Gayle:W. Ross 
II II II II II II 

ASSESSMENT 

842.13 
l,474.57 

842 .13 
1,474.57 

842.13 
1,474.57 

842.13 
1,474.57 

842.13 
1,474.57, 

842.13 
842 .13 

1,474.5'7 · 

1,474.57 
168.36 

673.69 
·1,474~57 

$18,533.52 
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Lot~cr· H Page 4 File c-9 l9B -------- -------
An ordil1ance declaring the cost of constructing 
N. Hunt Street Sanitary Sewer, 

and assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and dire.cting the entry of the same in the Docket of 
· City Liens. ' 

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS: 

Section j. That th~:C()UI\cil has'~orisi~er~d the:proposed assessment for c~ns tr~c ting Q~ N. -Hamlin- Avenue 
betwee~~.N. l~il\is'·; B~vd. :~np:::~'{i Hunti'street San{t·c1:f)' Sewe;, 

.,., ! 

~u.~ ) 

~ ,., {,,., 

#'! \ ){; r r 
!., • '2 

.r,_,. 
11rt-.~.1 t'1V 

. ' ,( .!'~ ... Ji:,' i/ "\ 

and a11 objections made thereto, and hereby ascertains, dete1mine$".:~d declares the whole cost of said improvement in the 
.. f't-r J(~ ,,.•..;.,. 

manner provided by Ordinance No. 149045 to be th·; ;~~.m/~f~ $ 18,533 • 52 and that the special and 
peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel o~#ncl within the assessment district, by reason of said 
improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of 
each lot1 or part thereof, or parcel. of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and 
approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of 
the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cat1se notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter 
and the Code of the City of Portland. 

JUL 9 rnAn Passed by the Council ___________ _ 
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THE COMMISSIONERS · VOTED 
AS ·FOLLOWS 
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Letter H 

Pa~e~ 

File <t·9198 

Calendar No~ _ 2492 

O(~inance No. :149991-
Assessing the cost of cons true ting > 

N; ~amlin Avenue between N. 
Willis Blvd. and N. Runt Street 
Sanitary Sewer. 

~.$L 
~J;.;i, jUL 2 1'9flf .. 

11'~.c:cr-~Ulo -~;~98~ p-!;.n,~10 1:::-R~------"' .. ... "-~·•-·-..N.Y _,t:. ,'it'Ia."I 

... ,- . 

: : · r 

I
I;..- ~~.,,-4~..d ~,-, -, . , r I~'.,,.-~~;· . . .. 

// - -' :,--· .J ,,-z !,F,' r, _;_ ,.,,;.- ,., 
f!!C/-".1/' -7 /j,,_ t..,e;,.:&,ffe'~~­

i. 
1

/~J}J7 -~ ·, §/7 i::xJ~"' ~{ --i' (/ .. 

...:: ~-::. 

··:.:::~ 

~:i) 
.. ~. 
o: 
D: 
-r,::_ 

In)r~duced by lJtJf ~-· ~ 

.. 

::..:Referred to Commissioner-of Public 
Works 

Read first and second times and up for • 

t~d reading J lJ l 9 f 980 

Filed ~ 2 0 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

Deputy. 
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