## ASSESSMENT ROLL

## C-9198 H-4

BLOCK		LOT	OWNER	ASSESSMENT
PENINSULAR ADD. #2	.*	,		
3	<i>:</i>	36 37	Claudia R. Harry	842.13 1,474.57
4.	:	5 6	Orville H. & Francis Dickson	842.13 1,474.57
		7 8	Jesse E. & Lucy Davis	842.13 1,474.57
		. 9 10	A. D. & Lucy L. Evans	842.13 1,474.57
		11 12	Robert E. & LaVerne C. Carr	842.13 1,474.57
	Mariana (Senjara) Senjara Senjara	13 14 15	Vernon Helzer	842.13 842.13 1,474.57
	S 5 ft. of	16 17	Henry M. & Karen J. O"Sullivan	1,474.57 168.36
Except	S 5 ft. of	17 18	Calvin T. & Gayle W. Ross	673.69 1,474.57
				\$18,533,52

## RDINANCE NO File C-9198 Page Letter An ordinance declaring the cost of constructing N. Hamlin Avenue between N. Willis Blyd. N. Hunt Street Sanitary Sewer, and assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of City Liens. THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS: Section 1. That the Council has considered the proposed assessment for constructing of N. Hamlin Avenue between N. Willis Blvd. and N. Hunt Street Sanitary Sewer, and all objections made thereto, and hereby ascertains, determines and declares the whole cost of said improvement in the to be the sum of \$ 18,533.52 manner provided by Ordinance No. 149045 and that the special and peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel of land within the assessment district, by reason of said improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter and the Code of the City of Portland. JUL 9 1980 Passed by the Council

Attest Deputy AUDITOR OF THE CITY OF PARTLAND

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS					
	YEAS	NAYS			
IVANCIE	1	2.2.7 2.7			
<b>JORDAN</b>	A STATE				
LINDBERG	1				
SCHWAB					
McCREADY					
11100112					

2492 Letter H Calendar No. Page  $File\,C^{-9198}$ Ordinance No.\_ 149991 Assessing the cost of constructing N. Hamlin Avenue between N. Willis Blvd, and N. Hunt Street Sanitary Sewer. Compared DE Council JUL PASSED TO 21980 READING Mike Lindberg Referred to Commissioner of Public Works Read first and second times and up for JUL 9 1980 third reading JUN 2 0 1980 Filed GEORGE YERKOVICH

Deputy.